O©Ooo~NoO ol wN -

23

RESOLUTION NUMBER 1337

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF
PARADISE VALLEY, ARIZONA, AMENDING
SECTION 1.4.2. LICENSES AND PERMITS AND
SECTION 1.4.4, MISCELLANEOUS FEES OF
THE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE
TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY

BE IT RESOLVED:
Section 1: The Master Fee Schedule of the Town of Valley is hereby amended to

read as follows with additions in bold, and deletions by strikeout (e.g., strikeeut):

1.4 Police Department

1.4.1 Records and Documents

Police report copies (Fees waived for $10.00
victims of violent Part I crimes) 1 through

20 pages

Each additional page up to 150 pages $0.50 per page
Over 150 pages $75.00

All other public documents

$0.25 per page ($1.00 minimum)

Crime scene/crash diagrams larger than
11°X17”

$10.00 each

Printed photographs (3” X 5” and $5.00 per photograph
Polaroid) (Note: This does not include

photo enforcement photographs.)

Printed photographs (8” x 10™) $10.00 per photograph
Digital Photographs, per report:

First CD/Disk $10.00

Additional CDs/Disks same report $5.00

Police audio recordings (Includes 911) $25.00 per Tape/CD
Police video recordings $ 25.00 per Tape/CD

Photo enforcement photographs (fee is
not set nor controlled by the Town and is
subject to change without advance notice.
Please check with the Police Department's
Photo Enforcement Clerk for current cost
and procedure for obtaining a photograph.

Cost can vary

O:\Resolutions\2015\1337 Fee Schedule - Police Department.doc




-

~No o1k~ Ww

oo

10

11

12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

1.4.2 Licenses and Permits

Commercial Residential Solicitation
Permit Fee

Fingerprinting Fee

Housemoving

$25.00 each

$5.00 per card

$950 + $95 per hour for permits
requiring more than 10 hours
staff time.

Residential Parking Permit Annual Fee ~ $20

1.4.3 Reserved

1.4.4 Miscellaneous Fees

Immobilization Device (parking boot) Removal $25.00 each
Horse Recovery/Impound $100 per horse
Sign Removal Fee $35.00 per sign
Vehicle Impoundment Administrative Hearing -$65-00
Fee $150

Section 2: The amended fees in Section 1.4 of the Master Fee Schedule shall be

effective 30 days after adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council this ___ day of 2011, by the

affirmative vote of the members.

ATTEST:

Duncan Miller, Town Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Andrew M. Miller, Town Attorney

O:\Resolutions\2015\1337 Fee Schedule - Police Department.doc

Michael Collins, Mayor



