1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	

## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 1337**

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY, ARIZONA, AMENDING SECTION 1.4.2. LICENSES AND PERMITS AND SECTION 1.4.4, MISCELLANEOUS FEES OF THE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY

## 15 BE IT RESOLVED:

16 <u>Section 1</u>: The Master Fee Schedule of the Town of Valley is hereby amended to

read as follows with additions in **bold**, and deletions by strikeout (e.g., strikeout):

## 1.4 Police Department

## 1.4.1 Records and Documents

D 11 (T) 1 (C)	<b>440.00</b>	
Police report copies (Fees waived for	\$10.00	
victims of violent Part I crimes) 1 through		
20 pages		
Each additional page up to 150 pages	\$0.50 per page	
Over 150 pages	\$75.00	
All other public documents	\$0.25 per page (\$1.00 minimum)	
Crime scene/crash diagrams larger than	\$10.00 each	
11'X17"		
Printed photographs (3" X 5" and	\$5.00 per photograph	
Polaroid) (Note: This does not include		
photo enforcement photographs.)		
Printed photographs (8" x 10")	\$10.00 per photograph	
Digital Photographs, per report:		
First CD/Disk	\$10.00	
Additional CDs/Disks same report	\$5.00	
Police audio recordings (Includes 911)	\$25.00 per Tape/CD	
Police video recordings	\$ 25.00 per Tape/CD	
Photo enforcement photographs (fee is	Cost can vary	
not set nor controlled by the Town and is		
subject to change without advance notice.		
Please check with the Police Department's		
Photo Enforcement Clerk for current cost		
and procedure for obtaining a photograph.		

1 2	1.4.2 Licenses and Permits			
	Commercial Residential Solicitation Permit Fee	\$25.00 each		
	Fingerprinting Fee Housemoving	\$950 + \$95 requiring me staff time.		
_	Residential Parking Permit Annual	Fee \$20		
3 4 5	1.4.3 Reserved			
6 7	1.4.4 Miscellaneous Fees			
,	Immobilization Device (parking boo	t) Removal	\$25.00 each	
	Horse Recovery/Impound Sign Removal Fee Vehicle Impoundment Administrativ Fee	ve Hearing	\$100 per horse \$35.00 per sign \$65.00 \$150	
8 9	Section 2: The amended fees in Section 1	.4 of the Master Fee	Schedule shall be	
10	effective 30 days after adoption.			
11				
12	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Cour	ncil this day of _	2011, by the	
13	affirmative vote of the members.			
14				
15 16		Michael Collins,	Mayor	
17 18 19 20	ATTEST:			
21 22	Duncan Miller, Town Clerk			
23 24 25 26	APPROVED AS TO FORM			
27 28 29	Andrew M. Miller, Town Attorney			